TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM389354

SEQUENCE:	4
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/28/2007
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CONAGRA FOODS PACKAGED FOODS, LLC		06/08/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONAGRA FOODS LAMB WESTON, INC.	
Street Address: One ConAgra Drive		
City: Omaha		
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68102	
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1921059	DINER SLICES
Registration Number:	1857807	ROUNDABOUTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4029645050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (402) 964-5000

Email: Nicole.Anderson@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Daan G. Erikson Address Line 1: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 2: 13330 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68154

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daan G. Erikson
SIGNATURE:	/Daan G. Erikson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005822 FRAME: 0527



TRADEMARK REEL: 005822 FRAME: 0528

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This assignment agreement ("Assignment") is entered into to be effective nunc pro tunc as of May 28, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), by and between CONAGRA FOODS PACKAGED FOODS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal offices at One ConAgra Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68102 ("Assignor"), and CONAGRA FOODS LAMB WESTON, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at One ConAgra Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68102 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS an assignment dated May 28, 2007 ("Initial Assignment") inadvertently listed Assignor as a "Delaware corporation", and the parties wish to correct the Initial Assignment with this Assignment stating the Assignor's actual status as a Delaware limited liability company, as was their original intention in the Initial Assignment;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and the associated registrations and/or applications for registration thereof existing in the United States listed on <u>Exhibit "A"</u> hereto ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous nunc pro tunc as of the Effective Date of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and associated goodwill including any trade dress and common law trademark rights associated with the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for Ten Dollars (US\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby, nunc pro tunc as of the Effective Date, assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, any future registrations of said Trademarks, all trade dress and common law rights associated with said Trademarks, all causes of action and other rights that may be asserted under said Trademarks, the right to sue third parties for past and future infringement of or improper activities regarding said Trademarks, and the right to enjoy all of the monetary benefits obtained as a result of any such litigation, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned, duly authorized, caused this Assignment to be executed on the _______ day of June, 2016, to be effective nunc pro tunc as of May 28, 2007.

CONAGRA FOODS PACKAGED FOODS, LLC	CONAGRA FOODS LAMB WESTON, INC.
By:	By:
Name: //race/ Phillips Beck	Mame: <u>Tracey Phillips Beck</u>
Title: <u>Vice President</u>	Title: Vice President

Exhibit "A"

Mark	<u>App. #</u>	Reg. #
AMAIZEING FRIES AND DESIGN	76/340,128	2,765,222
BANNER FARMS	73/331,949	1,230,138
CANOLA QUICK	74/090,260	1,701,960
COLOSSAL CRISP	76,429,747	2,795,889
COLUMBIA BASIN BLENDS	75/855,775	2,535,032
CONCERTINAS	75/846,195	2,393,565
COUNTRY CAFÉ	76/559,584	3,291,291
CRISPY CLASSICS	75/282,980	2,202,223
CRISPURA	75/316,185	2,159,052
CRISPY Q'S and Design	73/605,026	1,459,383
CRISPYCUBES	74/076,196	1,688,442
CRISSCUT	74/311,481	1,770,253
CRUSADER AND DESIGN	72/393,463	0,952,206
CURLEY Q	73/824,241	1,593,216
CURLEY QQQ'S	75/898,692	2,551,699
DELI WEDGE	75/521,276	2,333,836
DINER SLICES	74/446,078	1,921,059
FAJITA FRIES	75/560,707	2,289,104
FAST BROWNS	75/519,221	1,383,531
FLAVORKIST	73/053,577	1,050,809
GENERATION 7 FRIES	75/335,292	2,241,248
GENERATION 7 FRIES (STYLIZED)	75/518,809	2,240,874
GOURMET GOLD	74/358,072	1,830,449
HAMPTON MANOR (STYLIZED)	72/431,417	0,965,704
HI-FRIES	76/311,634	2,570,084
HOME BROWNS	74/053,247	1,644,521
i3 ADVANTAGE	78/833,828	3,314,453
IDA-TREAT	72/240,519	0,832,620

OMA-378599-2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005822 FRAME: 0530

Mark	<u>App. #</u>	Reg. #
IDAHO ORIGINAL	74/019,890	1,616,902
JR. JO JO'S	74/099,474	1,742,415
LAMB WESTON SALES SOLUTIONS	75/493,637	2,264,802
LAMB WESTON SALES SOLUTIONS	76/045,351	2,613,929
LAMB'S NATURAL CHIPS	78/681,368	3,186,117
LAMB'S NATURAL COUNTRY HASH	73/433,421	1,354,479
BROWNS		
LAMB'S NATURAL SLICES	73/365,059	1,313,648
LAMB'S NATURAL TRIM FRIES	73/304,664	1,215,047
LAMB'S RANCH RECIPE	75/429,782	2,369,784
LAMB'S SEASONED	73/796,585	1,609,935
LAMB'S SELECT (STYLIZED)	73/134,490	1,099,719
LAMB'S SUPREME	74/348,377	1,795,155
LAMB'S SUPREME SKILLET BROWNS	73/328,130	1,299,674
LONG BRANCH FRIES and Design	73/605,023	1,454,508
MICROBREW FRIES	75/227,985	2,186,733
MUNCHSKINS	73/447,815	1,336,976
MY FRIES	78/828,986	3,314,430
MY FRIES and Design	78/930,212	3,321,775
PARK PREMIUM	73/758,220	1,548,489
PINWHEEL WEDGES AND DESIGN	78/970,126	3,443,041
PLATTER FRIES	73/247,317	1,388,430
PUF-ETTES	73/520,638	1,391,737
Q (STYLIZED) (SERIES OF THREE Q'S	73/458,897	1,335,698
OVERLAPPING)		
QQQ'S	75/363,456	2,294,677
QUICK BITES	75/543,044	2,293,691
REFRIGABLE	75/656,591	2,407,214
RIBCUT	73/540,446	1,378,311

OMA-378599-2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005822 FRAME: 0531

Mark	<u>App. #</u>	Reg. #
ROUNDABOUTS	74/450,406	1,857,807
RUSETTES	76/072,613	2,539,584
SAVE THE BEST FOR FIRST.	76/506,059	2,856,618
SPUD-SKIN	74,198,888	1,618,936
STARZ	76/537,616	2,876,700
STEALTH	75/253,639	2,107,512
STEALTH NATURAL CUT FRIES	75/204,740	2,450,382
STUFFED SPUDZ AND DESIGN	77/049,898	3,447,453
SUPER JO JO'S	74/226,055	1,828,964
SWEET THINGS	76/178,496	2,629,193
TANTALIZERS	76/416,791	2,798,887
TATER BABIES	74/109,279	1,682,144
TATER BOY	72/139,462	0,749,487
TATER MAID	72/421,932	0,961,631
TATER PUFFS	74/318,961	1,816,054
TATER ROUNDABOUTS (STYLIZED)	73/036,100	1,041,400
TATER VALLEY (STYLIZED)	72/394,350	0,966,163
TIME SAVOR	73/546,216	1,385,346
TRI-PATTIES	75/223,698	2,233,244
TWISTER	74/215,186	1,710,234
TWISTER FRIES	73/748,049	1,536,566
WAVELENGTH FRIES	73/761,304	1,551,147

OMA-378599-2

RECORDED: 06/27/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005822 FRAME: 0532